
Translations of the Inventory of Callous-Unemotional Traits   
Contact Information 

  

Language Contact Person E-mail Address 

Brazilian Portuguese Giovanni Salum or Luis 
Rohde 

gsalumjr@gmail.com 

lrohde@terra.com.br 

Chilean Spanish Elizabeth León Mayer ely_psi@vtr.net 

Chinese-Mandarin Bo Yang irischen0411@hotmail.com 

Danish  Kathrine Skak Madsen kathrine@drcmr.dk 

Dutch Patricia Bijttebier  Patricia.Bijttebier@psy.kuleuven.be 

Filipino John Hermes C. Untalan jh_untalan@yahoo.com 

French-North 
American 

Antoine de Chantérac or  

Martin Gignac 

antoine.dechanterac.ippm@ssss.gouv.qc.
ca 

martin.gignac.ippm@ssss.gouv.qc.ca 

German (parent and 
self-report) 

Cecilia Essau  C.Essau@roehampton.ac.uk 

German (teacher 
report) 

Kathrin Ueno  

 

Kathrin.Groeger@kgu.de 

Greek Kostas Fanti kostas.fanti@gmail.com 

Hebrew  Yoel Elizur mselizur@mscc.huji.ac.il  

Hungarian  Jozsef Halasz halaszjoe@gmail.com 

Italian Luigi Abbate abbate.lu@tiscali.it 

Japanese Hirokazu Osada osada@psy.senshu-u.ac.jp 

Korean (self-report) Soon-Taeg Hwang hstpsych@chunbuk.ac.kr 

Korean (parent 
report) 

Soonjo Hwang soonjo.hwang@nih.gov 

Malay Eng Eng gs52088@student.upm.edu.my 

Nepali Sandesh Dhakal sdhakal961@gmail.com 

Norwegian Gunnar Bjørnebekk gunnar.bjornebekk@atferdssenteret.no 



Persian Anahita Karimi karimii.anahita@gmail.com 

Portuguese Pedro Pechorro ppechorro@gmail.com 

Romanian Adrian Rosan a_rosan@yahoo.com 

Russian Anna V. Trusova anna.v.trusova@gmail.com 

Slovenian Leonida Zalokar  leonida.zalokar@guest.arnes.si 

Spanish-
European/Catalan 

Nuria de la Osa Nuria.Delaosa@uab.es 

Spanish-
European/Castilian 

Nuria de la Osa Nuria.Delaosa@uab.es 

Spanish -North 
American 

Paul Frick pfrick@lsu.edu 

Swedish Henrik Andershed henrik.andershed@oru.se 

Thai Tanawat Poonyakanok  

Naruemon Intamuen  

Apitchaya 
Chaiwutikornwanich 

Tanawat.po@gmail.com 

intamuen.na@gmail.com 

Apitchaya.C@chula.ac.th 

Urdu Mamoona Ismail Loona mamoona.ismail@iiu.edu.pk 

Urdu Sobia Masoon s.masood@nip.ed.pk 
 


